IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE ¥  PBEFORE THE
5/8 Barrow Court, 208' E of
Carridge Circle k  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
(2 Barrow Court)
Sth Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COURTY

Ath Councilmanic Districh

*  Case Na, 98-329-R7
Madeleine H, Tolman
Pebitioner d

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCIMNSIONS OF LAW

This watter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-
gideration of a Petition for Adwministrative Variance filed by the owner of
the subject property, Madeleine H. Tolman. The Petitioner seeks i1elief
{rom Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.ZA.R.)
to permit an accessory structure {swimming pool) to bhe located in the side
vard in lieu of the required rear yard, and to amend the last approved
Final Development Plan for Greenway Garth, Lot 4 theveol, accordingly.
The subject properiy and relief sought are wmore particularly described on
the site plan submitted wihich was accepted and marked into evidence as
Petitioner's Exhibit .

The Petitloners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b)(1l) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no regquestas for a publiec hearing, a
decision s$hall be rendered based upon the documentation copntained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in ihe file to indicate that the reguested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community
and should therefore be granbed. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the veqgquirements of Section 307.1 of the




BoU.Z /. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B8.C.%.R. would result in
practical difficaliy and/or wnreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
Purguant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
poth the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth abeowve, the relief requested should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT I8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
. : f;M_ _ .
Baltimore County this day of April, 19298 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.) to permit an aceessory structure
(swimming pocl) to be located in the side yard in Yieu of the required
rear yard, and to amend the last approved Final Development Plan for
Greernway CGarth, Lot 4 therecof, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1,
be and is herehy GRANTED, subject to the followihg restrichtion:
1) The Detitioners may apply for their building
permit  and be granted same upon receipt. of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hercby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the
AG-day appeal pericd from the date of {this Order has

expired. 1f an appeal is Ffiled and this Order is
reversed, ithe relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

( ,fé;éiqﬂkfi /4%i}ii;kﬂkg

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Depulty Zoning Conmissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County




Itimore Count Suite 112,. Courthouse
Iéa .rn C . y 400 Washington Avenue

oning L.ommissioner _ Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

April 9, 1998

Ms. Madeleine H. Tolman
9 Barrow Court
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
8/S Barrow Court, 208' E of Carridge Circle
{S Barrow Court)
9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District
Madeleine H. Tolman - Petitioner
Case No. 98-325-4A

Dear Ms. ‘Ffolman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered 1in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, bplease contact the Permits and Development Management
0ffice at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

v Wy Ao

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
™MK :bjs . for Baltimore County
ce: Pegple's Counsel

ile

(@\ Printed with Soybaan Ink
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Petiti® for Administ:®Btive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at « #9 20 0 10 7o0men ma Zizod
which is presently zoned x TR

S

This Petition shalt be filed with the Dept, of Permits &levelopment Management:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the degeription and plat attached

heteto and made a pan herect, hereby petition for a Varianoe from Section{s) 400. I To ‘7 eoiT AN ﬂCﬁES‘_;(Jﬁ\
StRuCRE (Pnopase:o 'PaoQ IN THE CDE /M&D INLEV oF THE REGVIRED REAR YARD,
MID o BMEND THE LAST APPRIVED FINGL DEVELPMERT PLAt FOR GREENWIY 6HRTH LoT w4

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zohing Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difflculty)

SEe Brgioge AFEIDAVIT

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenaes of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree te and aro to
be hound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

]

I1A¥e do solemnly declarg and affirm, under the penalbies of perjury. that liwe are the
legal awner(s) of the propery which 1s the subject of this Pelition

Contract Purchasar/Lesses’ Legal Cwnear(s}
¢ A goe U THuman, 3
(Trpe ot Prnt Name) {Type or Print Name)
I
Signature Signature
Address {Type or Pnint Name}
9

City State Zipcode Signature
Attornay for Patitioner

9 BAmmew T 4lo 494 4722
{Typa ar Frint Name) Address ! Phane No

Tewson Mdad 2w2od.

Cly State Zipcode

Signature Name, Address and phone number of representalive  to be contacled

oA V.. Lobes

Address Phone No Name
{lolo OLENTDE, GiB 2210
City State Zipcade . Address Phane No

MHO-GLR-FREE

A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found te be required, IHs ordered Ly the Joning Commissionet of Baliimare Gounly, this doy of __ e
N ot the sublec! motter of his petifion be sel for a public hearing , advertised, asrequired by the loning Regulalions of Baltimore Counlty, In fwo newspope!s ol genperal
airculghon thravghout Balhimore Caunty, and that the propaity be reposled,

. Ioming Commistioner of Bathimaore Counly

AR, Mrinted with Soybaan Ink ITEM #: 3 2’ 0( .

ER RE%’C}? !7%-;9% FILING

&L e %é} on Recycled Papor
{
yo & ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: :7)( ’lc?/\ 4% . )
58 & i
\d s
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Affidavit

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

in support of

Administrative Variance

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ”'“’d\.’ Eaeeowt  Coust

address

Toween  WMd 2\zod.
City State

That based upon persanal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iiwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indlcate hardship or practical difficuty)

Zip Code

EeAr Yhezl AREA |5 Ty OwWnERr EasenteEnT.

.

-
{signature)

ftype of phnt name)

STATE ?l" MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, (o wit:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2/ dayof

f Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if & protest s filed, Affiani{s) will be required 1o pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required Lo provide additional information.

{algnature)

{type or print name)

,%b/&(‘/l ‘l .19 gj , before me, a Notary Public of the State

P78 e login e M. T5Lmow

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfaclonily identified 10 me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set torth apemishang correct to the best of hister/their knowledge and belief.

date

et X £y
. Asww;z?y ? and Notarial SeaI.f;'.;.‘;{7\;3,’*~\‘;;f§:_~;1 <
. // EY - .j - P’ '_
v ‘

v

il

ommission Expires:

J
/)79




® ®
Affidavit ooERiio

Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of periury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduted in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at %*L—Ci Boemon (ot

address

Y= e ) Mc\ ZANLOA~

City Ip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facis upon which l#we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: {indicate hardship or practical difficutty)

Eear YAwmach ARZEA \S ooy OWRED Easavien T,

That Affiani{s) acknowledge(s) that if 8 protest is filed, Amam(s-) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required 10 provide additional informauon.

-

{signnture} (signatdra}
ﬂ;}ﬁ Gt ) E // Totoroes
{type or print namet {type or prnt name}
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 1o wil:
%
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this // day of /%,2(_ ,4/ ' 19522 , before me, 2 Notary Public of the Staie

of Maryland, in and for the County aloresad, personally appeared

//ﬁp.é ol gl e {z,J ’ﬁ/»jfxéﬂ/

the Aftiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactarily ientified to me as such Alfiantt(s), and made oath i due form of law

that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth arqamic :\(}iﬁ}‘m{qcet to the bestof msMer/ther knowledge and beliel.
b t".i" AN

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. ﬁ, B e "V o g o a0
"“ // - 5‘;: T ™ o 1 : ST
date IS YRS 7 /
AI‘\‘ \ ks
T S isston Exprres: '
s £ INI Y \l‘ / f 1?
I



Petitidh for Administ:®tive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at x  #2 /240000 Zoargos prul 2izod..
which is preseniky zonwed X DRD. S

This Petition shall be flled witr the Dept.. of Permits &nevelogmt Management:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimore County and which ls described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hetehy petition for a Variance from Section(s)  ADXD \ ~TE> PERMIT AN A cesemey

FTRLTURE (peomard fon (N THE SdeneRd WU o THE Ry ee RRARNAE,,
Agé “T& b eNd THE U AeRiove Pina devs opwienid Fad FE C:(Ei&&toﬁbféywt-
P s

of the Zoning Ragulations of Baltimore County, to the Zening Law of Baltimore County; for the foitewing reasons: (indicate hatdship or
practical diffloulty)

8’5‘6 AFFiddAaT =

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
i, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advartising, posting, etc., upon flling of this patition, and further agresto and are to .
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrfotions of Balilmore County adepted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

/We do solemnly declara and affirm, unde? the penaities of perfury, that I/wse are the
lagal ownar(s) of the praperty which is the stbject of thia Patition.

Contrasd Purchanei/Lessea: Legal Dwnaris):
- x M2y . Tolmea
(Twpe or Print Name} (Typa of Print Mams)
————
WJ&@“

Signature Signature

Address [Fype of Ptint Nama}

1S
City Siate Zipcode Signature

Attorney for Petitionar

A eamrow ot 4o 49447

{Typa ar Print Name} Address Fhane No.
: Thwisexd Wd  2\viod.
City State Zipcode

Sigaatura Namea, Address and phone number of reptesantalive 1o be cantacted

Do v, Laber

Addrass ' Fhana Na, . I Name
Volo OLEN TR, &5 . k!
Ciby Statg Zipcade . Address Phone Ko,

AMO~T53-F3 o B>

A Public Hearing having been raquesied and/orlound to be required. It Iy ordered by the Zoning Carmissiens? of Ballimore Counly, this day of .t ,
thet the subject mattar of this petitlan be sat tor o public nearing , advarhied, as fequited by the lonuing Regulations of Baltimore Counly, in wo newspapers af ge'nerql
" circulglion thraughout Ballimore Caunty, and that the proparty be reposied. . '
i .

lening Cormmissioner of Ballimore Counly

2-9 REVIEWEDBY: . ... DA, . . o @ Printed with Saybaan tnk ITEM #: % % i ‘

on Recycled Papor i
" ESUMATED POMING DATE: . . _ . .. . .. . q ’ 2 q

ke



29
ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: )
#9 BARROW COURT, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 -

Beginning,

At this lot’s access to the south side of Barrow Court, being a 50' radius culdesac.
At a distance of 208' -+/- east of the closest improved intersecting street.

Being Carridge Circle, having a 50' RW.

Known as:
Lot 4 of the Greenway Garth Subdivision, Plat Book EHX., Jr. No. 49, Folio 68 of
Baito. Co. MD. USA. Containing 16603 square feet or .3811 acres.

Located in the 8th Election district and the 4th Councilmanic District of Balto. Co.
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®
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No. _ﬁé_jﬁ 2142” A
Petitioner/Develaper ﬁOﬁEEEEI g A’L’

M; >‘
Datc of Heariny / é fﬁ)

Baltimore County Department of
permits and Development d Management
County Office Building, Room 1

111 West Chesapeake Aventc
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendaeiyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letier is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that th(, ncccswy sipn(s) required by law

were posted conspicuousty on the property localed at ¥ g ﬁ/@ M_Q 7

Mﬁﬂ_ﬂﬁyrﬂ_ﬁ,wﬂw‘
The sign(s) were posted on B ?Z /é_ o
( Monfh, Day, Ycar)

Sincerely,

ADMINISTRATIVE

VAR‘ANCE (Sighature of Sign Poster and Da

oAt & 95 329-A _PATRY 1l M. O K.E‘E,FE

O PERMIT_& VARIANCE FOR A PRORSED__ (Pr Printed \hmc)
SW&MMPoot.mmtswf.’falvmuww 52—3 F?EMN‘)/ LANL:

THE REQUIED REARNARD (3 BARRW,LOURT)
(Addrcss)
HUNT VALLEY, MD. 2 210
T (C:Ly . Slate, Zip Codc)

4ie- bbb 506l 5 LB 410-905-8571

"PUBLIC HERRING ?
mmuﬂum

PURSUAKY T0 SECTION 26-L7110H1), ¥
AN ELIGIBLE W
REOUEST A PUBLIC
PROPOSED

i8] uoue IN THE mnilm* iy R
A DIHDML H&fﬂlt ;
: e DR

ok TEL $81-50

il
1:: preeve Tl oy A VY n.mnnlnlmllw

o L
wnme SRR persyml

(Te cphonc » Number)
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: Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are

satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON~PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

ek . Pk e A et B Rk Sy O o e e S W L A o S S L et Gt i P S, e )t g gt My e e P G D M M i Sk ey Wy S S S S S N S R

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: fgt;lﬁq

Petitioner: —Teol_ivddad

Location: #A Bacecw Coopr Towzgort, Md 2204~

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

wave: MAdetsaing W Tecnaan

ADDRESS:_# QA _BAsmowl Courr
Toarsow  NMd  Z2\2o4
PHONE NUMBER: O -A4%A4- 4121

AJ:qgs
(Revised 09/24/96)

§-329-A -

3_[»:{

4 with Sovbean ink
Jecycled Maper




PROPERTY ADDRESS:

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning| |Variance

Subdivision name:

WE.& book# Jfolio# Jot#____ sectlon#

OWNER:

O

Narth
date:
prepared by:

Scale of Drawing: 17=

Special Rearing|

See pages § & & of the CHECKLIST for additional required information

D Vicinity Map
Morin
scale: 1"=1000"

LOCATION INFORMATION

Etection Districk
Counclimanic District:
i=200 scale map#:

Zoning:

Lot size:

acreage sguare feet

pubjlc  privels

sewer: [ | [ ]
waten: | | [ ]

rus na

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D D

Prior Zoning Hearings:

| Zoning Office USE ONLY!

reviewed by: ITEM #: CASE#:




BALTIMORE COUNTY E.ARTMENT OF PERMITS AND D‘LOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

D S v C D DA
Case Number 98- 3£q -A Address 9 Barrow T
Contact Person: tfﬂ’#f\/ LEw!S Pt{one Number: 410-887-3391

N Planner, Pleass Print Your Name
Filing Date: .'3!(2—!99 Posting Date: 3[22/78 Closing Date: 4/6/96

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grc;perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an accupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
reqguest for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the ciosing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sigh on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phostefc;, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

A —" - ——_ ekt . F P = T Pt e by oy e e Gt ey i e Sl i i B S M e, P ey Mt i i ity S i oy i} Wy at . el e VL S PR Mt Wl Py S Tl SRS T T M Tt S A S g, Y Sy gt g g Sk e

(Detach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 98-[ 32.§ -A . Address 9 Baiu) CT~
Posting Date: Closing Date:
Pore

Wording for Sign:

Y SED
THE SIDE YARD (N LiEY g THE @ggzmgéa REAL }/ﬁae/),

WCR - 12/11/97



Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

April &, 1998

Madeleine H. Tolman
9 Barrow Court
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item No.: 329
Case No.: 98-329-A
Petitioner: Madeleine H. Tolman
Location: 9 Barrow Court

Dear Ms. Tolman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
precessing by Permits and Development Management {PDM}, Zoning Review, on
March 12, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

Tf you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comrents, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Gwendolyn Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

¢ ‘ *
f i A
L J . Colnonn Vo,
] -

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR:ggs
Attachment({g)

SR
T'(y  Printed with Soybean Ink
oy on Recycled Paper
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o |D Office of the Fire Marshal

Baltimore County Udl MAR 2 3 1688 l 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department L | Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
POM 410-887-4880

March 23, 1938

Arnold Jableon, Director

Zoriing Administration and Devel opment Management
Baltimore County Qffice Building

Towsaon, MD 2iIoq

MaIin STOR-110%

RE: Froperty Owner: S5EE BEL_OW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF MARCH 23, 1993
Item No.:  3EE BELOW Zoring Agerda:
mentlemen:

Fursuant  to your request, the refersnced arcperty  has hSesn
Burveyed by this Bureau and the commentz below are applicable smoc
reRaulreg b be corvected o Incorpovated into thke final plans for
the oroperc..

3. The Fire Marshal's Qffice hags no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM MUMBERS.
320, 33z, 323, 3I4, 303, SnE, 229, 3E0, 295, 3ZE, 32=
AND USE FERMIT FOR FAREMER'S ROADSIDE STAND tDAREYL L,
BLITF

FEVIEWER: LT. ROEERT M. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, FHONE 387-d4281. MS—11nwF
cor File

A Prinled wilh Soybean Ink
] on Recyclad Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arold Jablon, Director DATE: March 24, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arncld F. “Pat” Keller, II[, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item Nos. 322, 324, 329, 332, and 335

[t there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by:

Division Chief AP

AFKR/IL

EEEIVE

WR 251938

CAMSOFFICEVWINWORDZACWOCOM\322,00C

POM
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TQ: POM4 : -DATE.‘ gé?:] f?ﬁ '

FROM: R. Bruce Secley . }Q/&é/é
Parmits znd Developmeh: View
OERRM »

SUBJECT: Zaning Advisary Cammittee

Meeting Date: [iae 923[$

The Department of Environmentz] Protsciieon g Resourcs Manzgemanc haz ne
comments for the fellowing Zoning Advisary Commitiee [tems:

34 3R 33
3 M
30 570

i
ct
o
B
i
in
.

RBS:sp
BRUCE2 /DEBRM/TXTSBP



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 30, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FRCM: .‘P&obert W. Bowling, Chief
" Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for March 3G, 1998

Item Nos. 320, 323, 324, 325,(329,)
330, 331, 332, 333, ana 335

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have nc comments.

RWB:HJO: jrb

ces Tile

ZONEO33G.NOC
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/ 9 Plat to accompany Administrative Variance
N Property Owner- Madeleine H. Tolman
oc!

]

Damaoa <T /

\ ; -Sry St
; K S M. PAPPAS a4

Property Address:  # 9 Barrow Court
Towson Md 21204

.Q—’
i

J
g
F

Subdivison
“Greenway Garth” Lot # 4, Plat BK E.H.K. # 49, Folio # 68

|
i
-

-

Location Information
A Counclimanic District: 4 Election District: 8
Ne Zlda 1"=200'scalemap# NW 12 B
WAL el Zoning: DR 3.5 Lot Size: .3811ac SQ. FT. 16603
122, Cheaspeake Bay Critical Area: NO
@ Prior Zoning Hearings: NO
Lot is serviced by: Public Water and Sewer.

/2871’

Proposed Inground Swimming Pool
16' x 30" Kidney size, steel wall panels and vinyl liner.
D. E. Filter system, insde walk out steps, non-diving pool.

MC Standard 3' concrete waltkway around pool.
AR RW= Retainer Wall 0" to 30" to 0" in 20LF.
wu NF= New Fence location, Split rail & wire mesh 48" x 150 LF.
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08-329-A Front of # 9 Barrow Court




08-329-A Front of # 9 Barrow Court




